


Nation    9Thursday August 26, 2021

THE ECHO OF INDIA KOLKATA

Abridged Notice to
N.I.T. - 04 of 2021-2022

Separate sealed tenders are
invited by the Executive
Engineer(A-l), Kalyani (Agri-
Irrign) Division, Bidhan
Bhavan,Central Park, Kalyani,
Nadia for Repairing & Rewind-
ing of Submersible Pump Mo-
tor within the jurisdictiion of
Kalyani (A-l) Division .
1).Last date of receiving ap-
plication : 01.09.2021 Up to 2-
00 P.M.
2).Last date of Sale of tender
Documents: 02.09.2021 Up to
4-00 P.M.
3).Last date & Time of Receiv-
ing Tender Documents:
03.09.2021 up to 2-00 P.M.
Further details will be avail-
able from the office of the un-
dersigned at Bidhan Bhaban,
Central Park, Kalyani, Nadia on
any working day between
11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M.

Sd/-
Saibal Banerjee Executive

Engineer (A-l) Kalyani
(Agri-lrrign) Division

Kalyani, Nadia.

NIT no.02 of 2021-22
Office of the Superintending
Engineer(A-M) Midnapore(A-
M) Circle, Admn. Buildings,
DukBunglow Road,
PaschimMedinipur, invites NIT
on behalf of the Governor,
W.B,  from eligible, bonafied
and resourceful contractors/
Joint Venture(JV)  for repair-
ing of 1 no barge within
Tamluk(A-M) Div under Non-
Plan Prog. Last date of appli-
cation 02.09.2021,detailed in-
formation’s will be available in
the office Notice Board of the
undersigned.

Sd/-
( A.K.Pandey )

Superintending Engineer
(A-M) ,

Midnapore(A-M) Circle,
Midnapore

HOOGHLY-CHINSURAH MUNICIPALITY

e-tenders are invited from the experience and reliable contractors
for different civil work under this Municipality . Vide e-Tender ID No.
2021_MAD_341216_ 1 (01 no. of works item) Closing date of Bid
submission is 13.09.2021 up to 11.00 hours.
Detailed information will be available from PWD Dept. of this
Municipality & visit , website-https:// wbtenders.gov.in

Mahendra Mitra Road, Pipulpati, PO & Dist. – Hooghly
Tel.: 2680-2899/2319, Telefax.: 2680-6091

NOTICE FOR INVITATION E-TENDER
e-Tender Notice No- WBMAD/C/HCM/Eng/
NIT 03/8e/21
Memo No-:  4345/Eng/DP

Dated :  23.08.2021

Sd/-
Chairperson

Board of Administrators
Hooghly Chinsurah Municipality

NIT NO.04 OF 2021-22 OF A.E,
P.W.(R) Cooch Behar Highway
Sub-Division No. I Sealed Tenders
in printed Tender Forms are invited
for 03(Three) nos road work under
Cooch Behar Highway Sub-Division
No.I, P.W.  (Roads)  Dte :  Last date
and time limit of application & quali-
fied bidders 02.09.2021 up to 1.00PM
& 02.09.2021 up to 3.00PM. Last date
of Submission & Opening of Tender
07.09.2021 up to 1.30PM & 3.00PM.
For details please contact at the Of-
fice of the U/S.

Sd/-
Assistant Engineer

COB Highway Sub- Divn No.I
P.W. (R) ,Deptt

Abridge Copy NIT No.1) WBZP/06-EE/APD/2021-22
Dated: 24-08-2021

(e-Procurement)
Tender for above noted NIT is invited by the
undersigned.
Details may be seen in wbtenders.gov.in &
www.wbprd.nic.in also in the office notice board.

SD/-
EE/APDZP

Alipurduar Zilla Parishad
Alipurduar

03564 255809

That  my client  Smt. Lily Alley had purchased land area
4.66 Kathas, appertains to R.S. Plot No. 341 of Mouza-
Baragharia, Pargana-Patharghata, J. L No. 82. Dist.
Darjeeling from Sri Angat Bahadur Chertri of Kohima,
Nagaland, vide title Deed No. 4058, dated 31.10.2005,
registered at  A.D.S.R Bagdogra & the said title Deed lost
from her custody on 11-09-2017 and thereafter my client
also lodge one G.D on 15-09-2017 at Tadong Out Post,
vide G.D. N. 128, dated 15-09-2017.
If anyone found the said Title Deed, please inform the
below mentioned address or telephone number.

Manoj Kumar Kedia
Advocate

32, Vidyasagar Road,
Khalpara, Siliguri-734005

(M) 98320-16171

NOTICE

PANIHATI MUNICIPALITY
B T Road, Panihati, Kol-700114

NOTICE
Quotation are invited from the
reputed Dealer/Distributor/
Companies/OEM/Agency
etc. for the work of Notice ref.
No. PM/VD/Qot-Aug/2020-
21/01 Date 25.08.2021 Sup-
ply of battery-12V 100 amps
FY 2021-22 as and when re-
quired basis. Last date
02.09.2021 For Details con-
tact MVI, Panihati Municipality.

Sd/-
Executive Officer

Panihati Municipality

Government of West Bengal
N.I.Q. No. - 03/EE-I/C.D of

2021-22
Seaed Quotation are here by
invited by the Executive Engi-
neer - I, Canals Division 9,
Galiff Street, Kolkata-700003
from the outside bonafide
outsiders having experience
of similar nature of work in last
5 (Five) years.
Last date of application for
N.I.Q No.-03/EE-I/C.D of
2021-22 on 01/09/21 up to
4.00 pm. No. of works-01
(one) no. All other neces-
sary information may be had
from the office of the Execu-
tive Engineer-I, Canals Divi-
sion, on all working days dur-
ing office hours.

Sd/-
Executive Engineer-I

Canals Division

Tender Notice
The Prodhan, Bilkanda –I Gram
Panchayat, invites Tender
Trough manual procurement
system from the bonified and re-
sourceful Contractors & Out-
siders for

NIT No.: 001/Bil-I /
15FC(Untied)/2021, dated :
23/08/2021. NIT No.: 002/Bil-I /
15FC(Untied)/2021, dated :
23/08/2021. NIT No.: 003/Bil-I /
15FC(Untied)/2021, dated :
23/08/2021. NIT No.: 004/Bil-I /
15FC(Untied)/2021, dated :
23/08/2021. NIT No.: 005/Bil-I /
15FC(Untied)/2021, dated :
23/08/2021. NIT No.: 006/Bil-I /
15FC(Untied)/2021, dated :
23/08/2021. NIT No.: 007/Bil-I /
15FC(Tied)/2021, dated : 23/
08/2021. NIT No.: 008/Bil-I /
15FC(Tied)/2021, dated : 23/
08/2021. NIT No.: 009/Bil-I /
15FC(Tied)/2021, dated : 23/
08/2021.
Last Date of Bid submission 02/
09/2021 upto 2.30 p.m. For de-
tails contarce office of the un-
dersigned. Email ID :
bilkanda1.gp@gmail.com,
Contact No. : (033) 2537 0075.

Sd/-
Prodhan,

Bilkanda –I Gram Panchayat
Barrackproe –II Dev. Block

North 24 Parganas.

CHANGE OF NAME
I,SHOBHA RAWAT, S/O ROSHAN
SINGH RAWAT, R/O VILL
DUMALLA TALLA, P.O.
B I R A N K H A L , D I S T - P A U R I
GARHWAL UTTARA KHAND-
246276 DECLARE THAT I HAVE
CHANGED MY NAME SOBHA
RAWAT TO SHOBHA RAWAT DUE
TO (WRONG PUBLICATION IN
SERVICE RECORD). AS PER
AFFIDAVIT SUBDIVISIONAL
MAGISTRATE (HQ) ON  12.03.2020
BOTH SHOBHA SHOBHA RAWAT
SHOBHA RAWAT AND SOBHA
RAWAT IS THE SAME AND ONE
IDENTICAL PERSON.

NEW DELHI, AUG 25 /--/
The Supreme Court today
asked Delhi High Court to
decide within two weeks the
plea pending before it chal-
lenging the appointment of
senior IPS officer Rakesh
Asthana as Delhi Police
Commissioner.

The 1984-batch IPS of-
ficer was shifted to the Un-
ion cadre from Gujarat
cadre and appointed Com-
missioner on July 27 -- four
days before his superannua-
tion on July 31 -- for a tenure
of  one year. A bench com-
prising Chief Justice N V
Ramana and justices D Y
Chandrachud and Surya
Kant permitted NGO, 'Cen-
tre for Public Interest Liti-
gation' (CPIL), to move the
Delhi High Court to inter-
vene in the pending plea
against Asthana's appoint-
ment. "We request the Delhi
High Court to consider the
matter as early as possible
in two weeks for us to have
the benefit of the high
court's judgement. The peti-
tioner (CPIL) is at liberty to
file intervention application
(before Delhi HC)", it said in
the order.

Solicitor General
Tushar Mehta, appearing
for the Centre, opposed the
PIL saying the matter per-
tained to the appointment
of police chief of a state
and the high court con-
cerned should deal with it.
He said the high court may
be granted some more time
instead of two weeks as so
far no notice has been is-
sued to the Centre which
will have to file its response.

PANAJI, AUG 25 /--/ Former Union minister and newly-
appointed AICC election observer for Goa, P Chidambaram,
today arrived in the coastal state for a two-day visit during
which he is likely to discuss the party's strategy with local
leaders for the Assembly polls, due in February next year.

A senior Congress leader didn't rule out the possibility
of Chidambaram holding pre-poll alliance talks during his
visit. This is Chidambaram's maiden visit to Goa after he
was appointed the AICC election observer for the coastal
state. Earlier in the day, Chidambaram was received at the
Goa airport by state Congress chief  Girish Chodankar, Leader
of Opposition Digambar Kamat and other leaders.
Chidambaram, however, refused to answer the questions of
reporters. Later later I am here , he told media persons.
Chidambaram also didn't reply when asked if Congress will
retain Girish Chodankar as the Goa unit president or replace
him with an eye on polls.

Meanwhile, Chodankar didn't rule out the holding of pre-
poll alliance talks during Chidambaram's visit. "Everything
related to upcoming elections would be discussed," he told
PTI when asked about the possibility of Chidambaram hold-
ing pre-poll discussions. The Congress won the highest 17
seats in the 40-member House in the 2017 Goa Assembly elec-
tions, restricting the main opponent BJP to 13. But the saf-
fron party moved swiftly to ally with regional parties and
came to power under the leadership of senior leader
Manohar Parrikar, now deceased. Over years, Congress's
strength in the Legislative Assembly dwindled to five after
many of  its MLAs switched sides and joined the ruling BJP.
Chodankar had resigned last year after Congress fared poorly
in Zilla Panchayat elections in Goa, but the party is yet to
accept his resignation. As per speculation, Chodankar is
likely to be replaced with another senior leader in the run-
up to the Assembly polls. A Goa Congress functionary had
said Chidambaram will meet leaders and discuss a party
strategy for the polls during his visit. Chidambaram will
interact with PCC office-bearers, frontal bodies of Congress,
district and block presidents and receive inputs, Goa
Pradesh Congress Committee vice president (Organisation)
M K Sheikh had said. He will visit the Congress House in
Panaji on August 25 and travel to the South Goa District Office
of  the party for a meeting on August 26, according to Sheikh.
The Aam Aadmi Party (AAP) has already thrown its hat in
the ring ahead of the polls, with the party's national con-
vener and Delhi Chief Minister Arvind Kejriwal announcing
free power up to 300 units per month if his party is voted
to power during his visit to Panaji in July. (PTI)

NEW DELHI, AUG 25 /--/
The cumulative number of
COVID-19 vaccine doses ad-
ministered in the country
surpassed the 60-crore mark
today, Union Health Minister
Mansukh Mandaviya said.
"Under PM @NarendraModi
ji's #Sabko VaccineM uft
Vaccine initiative, India
crossed the 60 crore vaccina-
tion mark. Congratulations
everyone!" he said in a tweet.
India took 85 days to touch
the figure of 10 crore. It then
took 45 days to cross the 20-
crore mark and 29 more days
to reach 30 crore, the minis-
ter informed. The country

NEW DELHI, AUG 25 /--/
A COVID-19 rapid response
centre was inaugurated on
Wednesday at a leading
Delhi government-run
coronavirus facility, bolster-
ing the city's healthcare in-
frastructure ahead of a pos-
sible third wave of  the viral
disease.

The centre, which in-
cludes an ICU unit, will act
as a buffer zone between the
patient arrival area and the
medical wards. It was
opened by Delhi Health Min-
ister Satyendar Jain at the

SC asks Delhi HC to decide in 2 weeks plea against
appointment of Rakesh Asthana as Delhi Police chief

The petition, moved by ad-
vocate Prashant Bhushan,
urged the court to set aside
the Centre's order to ap-
point Asthana after extend-
ing his service period. At
the outset, the CJI ex-
pressed his inability to hear
the PIL saying, I had ex-
pressed my views during
the selection of CBI Direc-
tor.

The CJI in an earlier
meeting of the high-pow-
ered selection panel, which
also comprised the Prime
Minister and the leader of
opposition, had put forth the
legal position which report-
edly led to non-considera-
tion of Asthana for being
appointed as the CBI Direc-
tor. "There are two issues.
One is about my participa-
tion... I had expressed views
about the selection of this
gentleman in the CBI Direc-
tor selection. Second
thing...as somebody has
filed a petition in the High
Court, rightly or wrongly.
We understand that time is
of  the essence of  the matter.
So, we will fix a time limit of
two weeks for the high court
to decide the case and we
will have the benefit of  the
high court judgment also,
CJI Ramana said. Prashant
Bhushan, appearing for the
NGO, alleged foul play say-
ing sometimes ambush peti-
tions by simply resorting to
cut-paste is filed in collu-
sion with the government.
The bench gave Bhushan
the liberty to intervene in
the pending petition or file
a fresh one before the high
court. Mehta said a similar

plea was pending in the
high court and the NGO be
asked to move there and
asked which fundamental
right of Bhushan has been
violated leading him to file
the petition in the apex
court. Bhushan retorted
that on his petition the ap-
pointment of  Central Vigi-
lance Commissioner was an-
nulled in past, and
Asthana's appointment has
been done by "egregious
violations of rules" result-
ing into violation of funda-
mental rights of citizens.
The government has shown
brazen violation of rule of
law and gave extension of
service by appointing
Asthana few days before his
retirement, he said.

The conditions have
been laid down by the apex
court in the Prakash Singh's
case that recommendation
has to come through the
UPSC and the officer should
have a minimum six months
of service left at the time
appointment, Bhushan said.
"So far as ambush petitions
are concerned, less said is
better. We have professional
PIL litigants, who file surro-
gate pleas at behest of peo-
ple who lost out in race,"
Mehta said towards the end
of hearing. The appoint-
ment of Asthana to the post
of Commissioner of Police,
Delhi must be set aside on
the same principle, it said.
Besides, it said that endeav-
our should be made that a
person appointed as DGP
has reasonable period of
service left. (PTI)

Over 60 crore Covid vaccine
doses administered in India: Govt

took 24 days to reach 40
crore from 30 crore and then
20 more days to cross 50 crore
vaccinations on August 6. It
took 19 more days to go past
the 60-crore mark,
Mandaviya said. The
countrywide vaccination
drive was rolled out on Janu-
ary 16 with healthcare work-
ers (HCWs) getting inocu-
lated in the first phase. The
vaccination of frontline
workers (FLWs) started from

February 2. The next phase
of  COVID-19 vaccination
commenced from March 1 for
people over 60 years of age
and those aged 45 and above
with specified co-morbid con-
ditions. The country launched
vaccination for all people aged
more than 45 years from April
1. The government then de-
cided to expand its vaccina-
tion drive by allowing every-
one above 18 to be vaccinated
from May 1. (PTI)

Chidambaram arrives in Goa,
to discuss strategy for 2022 polls

Covid rapid response centre inaugurated
at Delhi's Rajiv Gandhi Hospital

seven-bed triage area and a
23-bed ICU. All beds have
multipara monitors with
critical care equipment like
ventilators, BIPAP machines,
HFNC and crash carts, the of-
ficial said. It is fully
equipped with a centralised
oxygen supply and suction is
available for each bed. A
rapid response team, com-
prising critical care consult-
ants, resident doctors, nurs-
ing staff and orderlies, and
technicians will man the
centre.

Patients will be pro-
vided complete critical care
at the centre till bed avail-
ability is ensured in a
COVID-19 ward or a Covid
ICU ward, the official said.
"Under the guidance of CM
Arvind Kejriwal, to combat
the next Covid wave Delhi
government has made a
Rapid Response Centre at
Rajiv Gandhi Super Special-
ity Hospital.  This will be
manned with a Rapid Re-
sponse Team which will
work 24 7 and will help in
better management of Covid
patients," Jain later tweeted.
The Delhi health minister on
Tuesday said medical infra-
structure is being ramped up
and 37,000 beds dedicated for
COVID-19 patients are being
set up to tackle the antici-
pated third wave of  the pan-
demic in the national capital.
He also underlined that that
though the positivity rate
has shown a downward trend
and the number of fatalities
has been zero in the past few
days, the Delhi government
is not dropping its
guard.(PTI)

LEGAL NOTICE
My Clients, Rakesh Kumar
Lamba, S/o. Amir Singh Lamba
and Manju Kumari Choudhury,
W/o Rakesh Kumar Lamba, resi-
dent of Dabgram-2, P.S.
Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri in-
tend to purchase a land measur-
ing 9 decimal, recorded in L.R
Khatian No. 1863, in L.R. plot No.
278, RS- plot 2/97, 4000/107,
situated within Mouza Dabgram,
J.L. No. 2, Sheet No.4, under P.S.
Bhaktinagar, Dist. Jalpaiguri from
Umesh Agarwal, S/o. Dhuramal
Agarwal, resident of Sonada,
Darjeeling. If anybody have any
claim/objection on the above
mentioned land, may contact
within the undersigned within 10
(Ten) days from the date of publi-
cation with valid documents.

JOYDEB CHAKRABORTY
ADVOCATE

9832043673, 7908113720
email- joydev03@gmail.com

Rajiv Gandhi Super Special-
ity Hospital. Authorities at
the 650-bed hospital, which
played a critical role in pro-
viding Covid care during the
first two waves of  the pan-
demic, said, "We need to be
prepared for a similar surge
(in the future)." For better
management of patients and
for matching of bed turnover
to the number of patients ar-
riving in real-time, rapid re-
sponse centre is the need of
the hour, a senior official of
the hospital said. The rapid
response centre has been di-
vided into two areas -- a



öîûy›– 25 x†ÞÝþ n ö„þy!¦þvþ19
›yîû’¦þy£zîûy¢ öë þ™,!íî# öŠéöìvþü ‰þöìœ
ëyöìî ˜y– “þy !˜!ØþhsþÐ †“þ ö”vþü îŠéîû
•öìîû öë x!“þ›y!îû þ™!îû!ßþi!“þîû ›öì•Ä
!”öìëû !îÙ»îy¢# ‹#î˜ëyþ™˜ „þîûöìŠé
“þyîû ¢›y!® ~'yöì̃ £z ‡ÝþöìŠé ˜yÐ ~£z
›yîû’¦þy£zîûy¢ öšþîû ›yíy “%þöìœ
¢!e«ëû £öìëû öšþîû ~„þ ›,“%þÄ¦)þ!›öì“þ
þ™!îû’“þ „þîûöì“þ þ™yöìîû̃ Ð „þöìîûy˜y
x!“þ›y!îû þ™!îû!ßþi!“þîû ›öì•Ä
!îKþéy˜#îûy ~›˜ !„þŠ%é ²Ì„þyŸ
„þöìîûöìŠé˜– ëyîû šþöìœ ~£z
›yîû’¦þy£zîûy¢ !˜öìëû öšþîû 
xy“þöìBþîû þ™!îûöìîŸ ÷“þ!îû £öì“þ Öîû&
„þöìîûöìŠéÐ £z“þy!œîû þ™”%ëûy
!îÙ»!î”Äyœëû ç ›y!„Åþ˜ ë%_«îûyöìÜTÉîû
!‹vþz„þ !îÙ»!î”Äyœöìëûîû †öìî¡ì„þîûy
”#‡Å þ™îû#Çþy „þöìîû ‹y!˜öìëûöìŠé˜–
xy†y›# 60 îŠéöìîûîû ›öì•Ä öšþîû
„þöìîûy˜y¦þy£zîûy¢ ›£y›y!îûîû 
xy„þyöìîû xy‡y“þ £y˜öì“þ þ™yöìîûÐ 
xyîû ~îû ‹˜Ä£z ~'˜ öíöì„þ£z
²Ì!“þöìîûy• ç !˜ëûsþföì’îû ²Ìöì‰þÜTyöì„þ
x@ùÌy!•„þyîû ö”çëûyîû ²Ìöìëûy‹˜#ëû“þyîû
vþzþ™îû ö‹yvþü !”öìëûöìŠé˜ †öìî¡ì„þîûyÐ

†öìî¡ì„þîûy öîûyöì†îû ²Ìy”%¦Åþyöìîîû
›yey ~î‚ !šÊþöì„þyöìëû!ª þ™!îû›yþ™
„þîûyîû ‹˜Ä ˜“%þ˜ þ™!îû¢‚'Äy˜ þ™kþ!“þ
îÄî£yîû „þöìîûöìŠé˜– ëyîû ›öì•Ä
îûöìëûöìŠé ö²Õ†– =!Ýþî¢hsþ– „þöìœîûy–
Ýþy£zšþy¢– ~î‚ šÏ$þéôé£z˜šÏ$þöìëûOy
¦þy£zîûyöì¢îû ›öì“þy öîûy†‹#îy’% 
†“þ 400 îŠéîû þ™îû öšþîû 
!˜öì‹îû îû*þ™ •yîû’ „þöìîû 
þ™,!íî#öì“þ !˜öì‹îû ‹yëû†yëû !šþöìîû
xy¢öì“þ þ™yöìîûÐ

„þœ„þy“þy– 26 x†ÞÝþþ 2021 7

„þyî%œ !î›y˜îr”öìîû £y›œyîû
Šé„þ „þ¡ìöìŠé £z¢œy!›„þ öÞÝþÝþ

„þyî%œ– 25 x†ÞÝþ n xyšþ†y!˜hßþy˜
”'œ „þöìîûöìŠé “þy!œîy˜Ð ‹!Dîûy
îûy‹•y˜# „þyî%œ ”'œ „þîûyîû þ™îû ö¢
ö”Ÿ öŠéöìvþü ”Ê&“þ þ™yœyöìFŠé ›y!„Åþ˜ ç
!îöì”!Ÿ ˜y†!îû„þîûyÐ xyîû þ™yœyöì˜yîû
~„þ›ye þ™í £öìFŠé „þyî%œ
!î›y˜îr”îûÐ !„þlsþ xyöì›!îû„þyîû
!˜ëûsþföì’ íy„þy £y!›” „þyîû‹y£z
xyhsþ‹Åy!“þ„þ !î›y˜îr”öìîû £y›œyîû
Šé„þ ÷“þ!îû „þîûöìŠé xyhsþ‹Åy!“þ„þ ‹!D
¢‚†àþ˜ £z¢œy!›„þ öÞÝþÝþÐ î“Åþ›yöì˜
þ™y!„þhßþy˜– “þy!‹!„þhßþy˜ ç £zîûyöì˜îû
¢öìD ¢›hßþ ¢#›yhsþ ö‰þï!„þ ”'œ
„þöìîûöìŠé “þy!œîy˜Ð šþöìœ
xyšþ†y!˜hßþy˜ öíöì„þ x˜Ä ö”öìŸ
öëöì“þ £öìœ „þyî%œ !î›y˜îr”îû Šéyvþüy
†!“þ ö˜£zÐ ~þ™ëÅhsþ ²Ìyëû 18 £y‹yîû
˜y†!îû„þöì„þ þ™y£y!vþü ö”Ÿ!Ýþ öíöì„þ
öîîû „þöìîû ~öì˜öìŠé çëûy!Ÿ‚Ýþ˜Ð
~'˜ç ö¢'y˜ !”öìëû£z ›y!„Åþ˜ ç
!îöì”!Ÿ ˜y†!îû„þöì”îû vþzkþyîû „þîûyîû
„þy‹ ‰þœöìŠéÐ ~öì£˜ þ™!îû!ßþi!“þöì“þ
31 x†öìÞÝþîû þ™îûç xyšþ†y!˜hßþyöì˜
ö¢˜y îûy'öì“þ £öì“þ þ™yöìîû îöìœ £z!D“þ
!”öìëûöìŠé˜ xyöì›!îû„þyîû ö²Ì!¢öìvþrÝþ

ö‹y îy£zöìvþ˜Ð xyîû ~öì“þ£z öî‹yëû
'y¯y ö‹£y!”îûyÐ övþvþœy£z˜ ˜y
›y˜öìœ šþœ ¦þyöìœy £öìî ˜y îöìœ
xyöì›!îû„þyöì„þ Ÿy!¢öìëûöìŠé “þy!œîy˜Ð
xyîû þ™!îû!ßþi!“þ xyîûç ‹!Ýþœ „þöìîû
~îyîû „þyî%œ !î›y˜îr”öìîû £y›œyîû
Šé„þ ÷“þ!îû „þîûöìŠé £z¢œy!›„þ öÞÝþÝþÐ
ö¢£z £y›œy öàþ„þyöì“þ !î›y˜îr”öìîû
²ÌöìîöìŸîû !î„þÒ ç !˜îûyþ™” þ™í
'%¤‹öìŠé ›y!„Åþ˜ öšþï‹Ð  †“þ „þöìëû„þ

!”˜ •öìîû£z ˜y˜y ‡Ýþ˜yîû ¢yÇþ#
îûöìëûöìŠé „þyî%öìœîû £y!›” „þyîû‹y£z
xyhsþ‹Åy!“þ„þ !î›y˜îr”îûÐ xyšþ†y˜
˜y†!îû„þîûy !î›y˜îr”öìîûîû !”öì„þ
ëyçëûyîû ö‰þÜTy „þîûöì“þ£z “þy¤öì”îû !”öì„þ
=!œ öŠéy¤öìvþü “þy!œîy˜Ð ~îyîû
xyšþ†y˜ ˜y†!îû„þöì”îû !î›y˜îr”öìîû
ëyçëûyëû !˜öì¡ì•yKþéy ‹y!îû „þöìîûöìŠé
“þy!œîy˜Ð Çþ›“þyëû xy¢yîû xyöì†
“þy!œîy˜ ²Ì!“þ×&!“þ !”öìëû!Šéœ– “þyîûy

ö„þy˜ç !£‚¢yd„þ „þyöì‹ ‹!vþü“þ £öìî
˜y– ö›öìëûöì”îû x!•„þyîûç î‹yëû
íy„þöìîÐ !„þlsþ „þyëÅöìÇþöìe ö”'y
ëyöìFŠé vþzœöìÝþy þ™!îû!ßþi!“þÐ ‰þîû›
xy“þöìBþ ¦%þ†öìŠé˜ xyšþ†y!˜hßþyöì˜îû
›!£œyîûyÐ ~îû ›öì•Ä£z ›yíy‰þyvþüy
!”öìëûöìŠé £z¢œy!›„þ öÞÝþöìÝþîû £y›œyîû
xyŸBþyÐ vþzöìÍÔ'Ä– 2015 ¢yöìœ
xyšþ†y!˜hßþyöì˜îû ˜y˜†îû£îû ²Ìöì”öìŸ
xy£z~öì¢îû ö'yîûy¢y˜ Ÿy'y ÷“þ!îû

£ëûÐ ‹§Ãœ@À öíöì„þ£z “þy!œîy˜
‹!Döì”îû !˜öì‹öì”îû ”öìœ xy˜yîû
ö‰þÜTy Öîû& „þöìîû ~£z ö›ïœîy”#
¢‚†àþ˜!ÝþÐ “þyîûþ™îû öíöì„þ£z
xyšþ†y!˜hßþyöì˜ xyöì›!îû„þy ç ˜ÄyöìÝþy
îy!£˜#îû vþzþ™îû £y›œy ‰þyœyöìFŠé
‹!Döì†yÛþ#!ÝþÐ ~îyîû xyöì›!îû„þy
ö¢˜y ¢îûyöì“þ£z “þêþ™îû £öìëûöìŠé
xy£z~¢ ‹!DîûyÐ ~›˜Ýþy£z xyŸBþy
„þîûöìŠé˜ ö†yöìëûr”yîûyÐ

vþz!m@À xyöì›!îû„þy

„þ›Åîû“þ xyšþ†y˜ ›!£œyöì”îû ‹˜Ä îy!vþüöì“þ
íy„þyîû šþöì“þyëûy ‹y!îû „þîûœ “þy!œîy˜

„þyî%œ– 25 x†ÞÝþ n îy!vþüöì“þ£z
íy„%þ˜Ð „þyöì‹ ëyçëûyîû ²Ìöìëûy‹˜
ö˜£zÐ „þ›Åîû“þ xyšþ†y˜ ›!£œyöì”îû
~›˜£z šþöì“þyëûy ‹y!îû „þîûœ
“þy!œîy˜Ð öë xyŸBþy xyöì†£z ²Ì„þyŸ
„þöìîû!Šéöìœ˜ xyšþ†y!˜hßþyöì˜îû
‰þy„þ!îû‹#î# ›!£œyîûy– ö¢Ýþy£z öë˜
¢!“þÄ £œæ xyšþ†y˜¦)þöì› ˜“%þ˜ „þöìîû
“þy!œîy!˜ Ÿy¢˜ Öîû& £öìœ
›!£œyöì”îû ‹#îöì˜ ò˜îû„þ ësþf’yó
ö˜öì› xy¢öìîÐ xyöì†¦þyöì†£z 
~›˜ xy“þöìBþ !Ÿvþzöìîû vþzöìàþ!Šéöìœ˜
“þy¤îûyÐ ˜yîû# ßþºy•#˜“þy îöìœ 
!„þŠ%é£z íy„þöìî ˜yÐ îy!vþüîû îy£zöìîû þ™y
îûy'y öíöì„þ „þy‹ „þîûy– ¢öìîöì“þ£z
‹y!îû £öìî „þvþüy !˜öì¡ì•yKþéyÐ ë!”ç

ö¢£z ‹Ò˜yîû ›yöìGþ£z 'y!˜„þÝþy
xîy„þ „þöìîû£z “þy!œîy˜ ö‡y¡ì’y
„þöìîû!Šéœ– ›!£œyöì”îû !ŸÇþy–
!˜îûyþ™_y ~î‚ îÄ!_« ßþºy•#˜“þyîû
!”öì„þ !îöìŸ¡ì ö‹yîû ö”çëûy £öìîÐ
vþzF‰þ!ŸÇþy !„þ‚îy ‰þy„þ!îûîû öÇþöìeç
îy•yîû ¢Á¿%'#˜ £öì“þ £öìî ˜y “þy¤öì”îûÐ
!„þlsþ „þöìëû„þ!”˜ öëöì“þ ˜y öëöì“þ£z
öŸy˜y ö†œ vþzœöìÝþy ¢%îûÐ 
„þ›ÅöìÇþöìe öëöì“þ !˜öì¡ì• „þîûy £öìFŠé
›!£œyöì”îûÐ “þöìî “þy!œîyöì˜îû ”y!î–
~£z !˜”y˜ ¢y›!ëû„þÐ î“Åþ›y˜
þ™!îû!ßþi!“þîû „þíy !î‰þyîû „þöìîû
›!£œyöì”îû !˜îûyþ™_yîû 'y!“þöìîû£z ~£z
!˜öì”ÅŸ ö”çëûy £öìëûöìŠéÐ “þy!œîy˜
›%'þ™ye ‹!îvþzÍÔy ›%‹y!£” ›Dœîyîû

îöìœ– ö”öìŸ ë“þ!”˜ ˜y !˜îûyþ™_y
¢öìhsþy¡ì‹˜„þ £öìFŠé– “þ“þ!”˜
îy!vþüöì“þ íy„þöì“þ îœy £öìëûöìŠé
›!£œyöì”îûÐ ›!£œy ¢îû„þy!îû „þ›Å#îûy
ëyöì“þ !˜!Øþöìhsþ „þ›ÅöìÇþöìe öëy†
!”öì“þ þ™yöìîû˜– “þyîû îöìr”yîhßþ „þîûy
£öìFŠéÐ “þöìî xyþ™y“þ“þ “þyöì”îû
îy!vþüöì“þ íy„þöì“þ£z îœy £öìëûöìŠéÐ

60 þ™îû öšþîû „þöìîûy˜y ¦þy£zîûy¢ ¢!e«ëû
£öìëû vþzàþöì“þ þ™yöìîû– îœöìŠé †öìî¡ì’y

“þy!œîy˜öì”îû ¢öìD ö›y„þy!îœy 
„þîûöì“þ ²Ìlßþ“þ ¦þyîû“þn îûyçëûy“þ

˜ëûy!”!ÍÔ– 25 x†ÞÝþn “þy!œîy!˜ xy“þöìBþîû
ö›y„þy!îœy „þîûöì“þ ²Ìlßþ“þ ¦þyîû“þÐ î%•îyîû ~„þ
x˜%Ûþyöì˜ ~öì¢ ~„þíy ‹y!˜öìëû !”öìœ˜ ö¢˜y
¢îÅy!•˜yëû„þ !î!þ™˜ îûyçëûy“þÐ xyšþ†y!˜hßþyöì˜îû
þ™!îû!ßþi!“þ !˜öìëû „þíy îœöì“þ !†öìëû !“þ!˜ ‹y˜yöìœ˜–
“þy!œîy˜ öë ˜“%þ˜ „þöìîû „þyî%œ ”'œ „þîûöì“þ
‰þöìœöìŠé “þy ¦þyîû“þ xyöì† íy„þöì“þ£z î%Gþöì“þ
öþ™öìîû!ŠéœÐ ö¢£z ¢öìD 20 îŠéöìîû “þy!œîyöì˜îû öë
ö„þy˜ç þ™!îûî“Åþ˜ £ëû!˜ îöìœ£z ”y!î “þy¤îûÐ

“þy¤îû „þíyëû– òxyšþ†y!˜hßþyöì˜ ëy ‡öìÝþöìŠé “þy
xyöì†£z ²Ì“þÄy!Ÿ“þ !ŠéœÐ “þöìî ¦þyîûöì“þîû ö¢˜y
“þy!œîy!˜ ¢sþfyöì¢îû ö›y„þy!îœy ç x˜%²ÌöìîŸ
îû&'öì“þ ²Ìlßþ“þÐó

²Ì¢D“þ– î“Åþ›y˜ þ™!îû!ßþi!“þöì“þ ö”öìŸ
x˜%²ÌöìîŸ îyvþüyîû xyŸBþy îûöìëûöìŠéÐ ~£z
þ™!îû!ßþi!“þöì“þ ¦þyîû“þ öë ¢“þ„Åþ îûöìëûöìŠé– ö¢„þíy
xyöì†ç îöìœ!Šéöìœ˜ ö‹˜yöìîûœ îûyçëûy“þÐ ¢Á±!“þ
vþz_îûy'[þ  ¢šþöìîû !†öìëû !“þ!˜ îöìœ!Šéöìœ˜–
xyšþ†y!˜hßþyöì˜îû þ™!îûî!“Åþ“þ þ™!îû!ßþi!“þîû !”öì„þ
“þy!„þöìëû ²Ìlßþ!“þ !˜öìFŠé ¦þyîû“þÐ ~„þ£z „þíy îöìœöìŠé˜
ö„þw#ëû ²Ì!“þîûÇþy›sþf# îûy‹˜yí !¢‚çÐ !“þ!˜
‹y!˜öìëû ö”˜– ò~£z ö²ÌÇþyþ™öìÝþ ˜“%þ˜ ˜“%þ˜ ‰þÄyöìœO
÷“þ!îû £öìëûöìŠéÐ “þyîû ö›y„þy!îœyëû îû’˜#!“þ ÷“þ!îû
„þîûy £öìFŠéÐó xyšþ†y!˜hßþy˜ öíöì„þ ›y!„Åþ˜ ö¢˜y

¢îûöì“þ Öîû& „þîûyîû þ™îû öíöì„þ£z ”Ê&“þ ö”öìŸîû ”'œ
!˜öì“þ íyöì„þ “þy!œîy˜Ð †“þ 15 x†ÞÝþ “þyîûy
„þyî%öìœ ‘%þöì„þ þ™öìvþüÐ ~îûþ™îû£z ö”öìŸîû ö²Ì!¢öìvþrÝþ
xyŸîûšþ ‡y!˜ þ™y!œöìëû ëy˜ „þyî%œ öŠéöìvþüÐ !“þ!˜
ö”Ÿ Šéyvþüyîû þ™îû xyšþ†y!˜hßþyöì˜îû Ÿy¢„þ £öìëû
vþzöìàþöìŠé “þy!œîy˜Ð ~£z þ™!îû!ßþi!“þöì“þ ¢y•yîû’
xyšþ†y˜öì”îû ›öì˜ ¦þëû e«›Ÿ£z îyvþüöìŠéÐ £z!“þ›öì•Ä

Öîû&ç £öìëû !†öìëûöìŠé “þy!œîy!˜ “þy[þîÐ îy!vþü îy!vþü
!†öìëû “þÍÔy!Ÿ ‰þyœyöìFŠé ö‹£y!”îûyÐ

îý xyšþ†y˜£z ö”Ÿ öŠéöìvþü x˜Ä ö”öìŸ xy×ëû
!˜öìFŠé˜Ð ö¢£z “þy!œ„þyëû îûöìëûöìŠé ¦þyîû“þçÐ î%•îyîû£z
ö„þw#ëû ßþºîûyÜTÉ ›sþf„þ ‹y!˜öìëû !”öìëûöìŠé–
xyšþ†y!˜hßþy˜ öíöì„þ ¦þyîûöì“þ xy¢öì“þ £öìœ ö„þîœ
£zéôé!¦þ¢y œy†öìî xyšþ†y˜öì”îûÐ 

„þöìîûy˜y xye«yhsþ ¦þyîûöì“þ 
xy¢y 16 xyšþ†y˜ ˜y†!îû„þ

˜ëûy!”!ÍÔ– 25 x†ÞÝþn ~îyîû
xyšþ†y!˜hßþy˜ öíöì„þ ¦þyîûöì“þ ²ÌöìîŸ
„þîûœ „þöìîûy˜y ¦þy£zîûy¢Ð ›Dœîyîû
öë 78 ‹˜öì„þ vþzkþyîû „þöìîû ö”öìŸ
öšþîûyöì˜y £öìëû!Šéœ– “þy¤öì”îû ›öì•Ä 16
‹öì˜îû Ÿîû#öìîû£z !›öìœöìŠé ›yîû’
¦þy£zîûyöì¢îû £!”ŸÐ Ö•% “þy£z ˜ëû–
†“þ„þyœ ëy¤îûy xyšþ†y˜¦)þ!› öíöì„þ
=îû& @ùÌsþi¢y!£î !˜öìëû !šþöìîû!Šéöìœ˜–
ö¢£z !“þ˜ !Ÿ'ç ¢‚e«!›“þ îöìœ
‹y˜y !†öìëûöìŠéÐ xyîû !Ÿ' •›Å@ùÌsþi
=îû& @ùÌsþi¢y!£î ›yíyëû „þöìîû !”!ÍÔ
!î›y˜îr”îû öíöì„þ xy˜yîû ¢›ëû
“þy¤öì”îû ¢‚ßþ™öìŸÅ ~öì¢!Šéöìœ˜
ö„þw#ëû ›sþf# £îû”#þ™ !¢‚ þ™%îû#çÐ
šþöìœ ¢î !›!œöìëû þ™!îû!ßþi!“þ x“þÄhsþ
vþzöìm†‹˜„þ £öìëû vþzöìàþöìŠéÐ

“þy!œîy!˜ “þy[þöìî öšþîû
îû_«Çþëû# ¢›öìëûîû ¢yÇþ#
xyšþ†y˜îy¢#Ð ö¢'yöì˜ xyÝþöì„þ
þ™vþüy ¦þyîû“þ#ëûöì”îû þ™yŸyþ™y!Ÿ
xyšþ†y˜ ˜y†!îû„þöì”îûç !˜îûyþ™öì”

¦þyîûöì“þ xy˜yîû vþzöì”Äy† !˜öìëûöìŠé
ö„þw ¢îû„þyîûÐ îyëû%öì¢˜yîû !îöìŸ¡ì
!î›y˜ ö@Õyî ›yÞÝþyöìîû ‰þy!þ™öìëû
öšþîûyöì˜y £öìFŠé “þy¤öì”îûÐ ~'˜ç

þ™ëÅhsþ 626 ‹˜öì„þ ö”öìŸ xy˜öì“þ
¢šþœ £öìëûöìŠé ¦þyîû“þÐ ëy¤öì”îû ›öì•Ä
228 ‹˜ ¦þyîû“þ#ëû ˜y†!îû„þÐ
77‹˜ xyšþ†y˜ !Ÿ'Ð ~îû îy£zöìîû

xyšþ†y!˜hßþyöì˜îû ¦þyîû“þ#ëû ”)“þyîyöì¢
„þ›Åîû“þöì”îûç ö”öìŸ öšþîûyöì˜y
£öìëûöìŠéÐ !„þlsþ ~£z „þ›ÅëöìKþé ~îyîû
vþzöìm† îy!vþüöìëû “%þœœ ö„þy!¦þvþ
¢‚e«›’Ð

ö„þw#ëû ›sþf# £îû”#þ™ !¢‚ þ™%îû#
›Dœîyîû !˜öì‹ !”!ÍÔîû !î›y˜îr”öìîû
vþzþ™!ßþi“þ !Šéöìœ˜Ð “þy¤öì„þ ö”'y ëyëû
›yíyëû „þöìîû !Ÿ' •›Å@ùÌsþiöì„þ !˜öìëû
ö£¤öìÝþ öëöì“þÐ “þy¤îû ¢öìD !Šéöìœ˜
xyöìîû„þ ö„þw#ëû ›sþf# !¦þ ›%îûœ#•îû˜
ç !îöì‹!þ™ ö˜“þy xyîû!þ™ !¢‚Ð
öŸy¦þyëyey „þöìîû !˜öìëû ëyçëûy £ëû
þ™!îe •›Å@ùÌsþiÐ !„þlsþ “þyîûþ™îû£z
¢y›öì˜ ~œ „þöìîûy˜y ¢‚e«›öì’îû
'îîûÐ ‹y˜y !†öìëûöìŠé– „þöìîûy˜y
xye«yhsþ ²Ìöì“þÄöì„þ£z vþzþ™¢†Å£#˜Ð
“þöìî ö„þy˜ç G%¤þ!„þ ˜y !˜öìëû
xyšþ†y!˜hßþy˜ öíöì„þ !”!ÍÔ
!î›y˜îr”öìîû ˜y›y îy!„þöì”îûç
ö„þyëûyöìîûrÝþy£zöì˜ þ™yàþyöì˜y £öìëûöìŠéÐ
78 ‹öì˜îû ›öì•Ä îûöìëûöìŠé !ŸÖîûyçÐ 

!îöì”Êy£ ¢öì_´ç x›!îûr”öìîûîû
ö˜“,þöìc£z œvþüöìî „þ‚öì@ùÌ¢

˜ëûy!”!ÍÔ– 25 x†ÞÝþ n ”öìœîû
ö˜“þyöì”îû ~„þy‚öìŸîû ë“þ£z xyþ™!_
íy„þ ˜y ö„þ˜– xy†y›# îŠéîû
!î•y˜¢¦þy !˜îÅy‰þöì˜ þ™Oyöìî
„þÄyöì²Wz˜ x›!îûr”îû !¢‚éôé~îû
ö˜“,þöìc£z œvþüöìî „þ‚öì@ùÌ¢Ð ~!”˜
xy˜%Ûþy!˜„þ¦þyöìî ~£z ö‡y¡ì’y „þöìîû
!”œ „þ‚öì@ùÌ¢ £y£z„þ›ÄyuþÐ ²Ì¢D“þ–
›Dœîyîû£z þ™Oyöìî „þ‚öì@ùÌ¢
ö˜“þyöì”îû ~„þy‚Ÿ ˜“%þ˜ „þöìîû
x›!îûr”îû !¢‚éôé~îû !îîû&öìkþ ¢%îû
‰þ!vþüöìëû!Šéöìœ˜Ð ë!”ç ö¢£z !îöì”Êy£öì„þ
=îû&c ˜y !”öìëû£z ~ !”˜ ”öìœîû
!¢kþyhsþ ‹y!˜öìëû ö”˜ „þ‚öì@ùÌ¢ Ÿ#¡ìÅ
ö˜“þy £!îûŸ îûyçëûy“þÐ

£!îûŸ îûyçëûy“þ îöìœ˜– ò2022
¢yöìœ þ™Oyöìî „þÄyöì²Wz˜ x›!îûr”îû
!¢‚éôé~îû ö˜“,þöìc£z xy›îûy !˜îÅy‰þöì˜
œvþüîÐó þ™Oyöìî ˜¦þöì‹Äy“þ !¢‚ !¢•%îû
¢öìD x›!îûr”îû !¢‚éôé~îû mrm ”)îû
„þîûöì“þ !„þŠ%é !”˜ xyöì† !¢•%öì„þ

îûyöì‹Äîû „þ‚öì@ùÌ¢ ¢¦þyþ™!“þîû ”y!ëûc
ö”çëûy £ëûÐ !„þlsþ !¢•%îû
þ™îûy›ŸÅ”y“þyîûy þ™y!„þhßþy˜ ~î‚
„þyÙÂ#îû !˜öìëû !„þŠ%é ›hsþîÄ „þîûyîû þ™îû
“þy¤öì”îû xye«›’ „þöìîû˜ x›!îûr”îû
!¢‚Ð “þyîû þ™îû£z öšþîû “þy¤îû !îîû&öìkþ
¢îûî £˜ 23 ‹˜ „þ‚öì@ùÌ¢ !î•yëû„þÐ
~¤öì”îû ›öì•Ä ‰þyîû ‹˜ ›sþf#ç

îûöìëûöìŠé˜Ð !˜öì‹öì”îû ›öì•Ä ÷îàþöì„þîû
þ™îû “þy¤îûy x›!îûr”îû !¢‚éôéö„þ !˜öìëû
!˜öì‹öì”îû xyþ™!_îû „þíy ‹y˜y˜Ð
!î¡ìëû!Ýþ !˜öìëû ”öìœîû Ÿ#¡ìÅ ö˜“,þcöì„þç
!‰þ!àþ ö”çëûyîû „þíy îöìœ˜ “þy¤îûyÐ

þ™Oyöìîîû ›sþf# “,þ® îûy!‹r”îû !¢‚
îy‹çëûy ”y!î „þöìîû˜– ò„þÄyöì²Wz˜öì„þ
˜y ¢îûyöìœ „þ‚öì@ùÌ¢ îy¤‰þöìî ˜yÐ
!î¡ìëû!Ýþ !˜öìëû xy›îûy ¢!˜ëûy †y!õþöì„þ
‹y˜yöìîyÐó ~ !”˜ îy‹çëûyéôé¢£
þ™Oyöìîîû ‰þyîû ›sþf# £!îûŸ îûyçëûyöì“þîû
¢öìD ö”£îûy”%öì˜ ö”'y „þöìîû˜Ð
îûyçëûyöì“þîû ¢öìD ÷îàþöì„þîû þ™îû
!”!ÍÔöì“þ !†öìëû “þy¤öì”îû ¢!˜ëûy †y!õþîû
¢öìDç ö”'y „þîûyîû „þíyÐ !¢•%öì„þ
îûy‹Ä ¢¦þyþ™!“þîû ”y!ëûc ö”çëûyîû þ™îû
›öì˜ „þîûy £öìëû!Šéœ þ™Oyöìî
„þ‚öì@ùÌöì¢îû xhsþ„Åþœ£ !›öìÝþöìŠéÐ !„þlsþ
þ™Oyöìî ”œ#ëû ö˜“þyöì”îû ›öì•Ä
ö„þyr”œ öë ~'˜ç !‹£zöìëû îûöìëûöìŠé–
“þy öÝþîû þ™yöìFŠé „þ‚öì@ùÌ¢ £y£z„þ›ÄyuþÐ

îûyöì˜îû ‰þöìvþüîû þ™yÎÝþy vþzkþöìîîû ‰þ¯œ

›%Áº£z– 25 x†ÞÝþn ö„þw#ëû ›sþf# ˜yîûyëû’ îûyöì˜îû ò‰þvþüóéôé~îû
þ™yÎÝþy ›£yîûyöìÜTÉîû ›%'Ä›sþf# vþzkþî àþy„þöìîûîû ò‰þ¯œóÐ îûyöì˜îû
‰þvþü ›yîûy ›hsþîÄ !˜öìëû ë'˜ ö†yÝþy ›£yîûyÜTÉ vþz_yœ– ö@ùÌ®yîû
£öì“þ £öìëû!Šéœ ö„þw#ëû ›sþf#öì„þ– !àþ„þ “þ'˜£z vþzkþöìîîû
þ™%îûöì˜y ~„þ!Ýþ !¦þ!vþç !˜öìëû îûy‹Ä îûy‹˜#!“þ xyîûç
¢îû†îû› £öìëû vþzöìàþöìŠéÐ

vþz_îû²Ìöì”öìŸîû ›%'Ä›sþf# öëy†# xy!”“þÄ˜yíöì„þ ò‰þ¯œ
!”öìëû ›yîûy vþz!‰þ“þó– vþzkþöìîîû ~›˜£z ~„þ!Ýþ ›hsþöìîÄîû
!¦þ!vþç !˜öìëû öŸyîûöì†yœ þ™öìvþü !†öìëûöìŠéÐ 2018éôéö“þ
›£yîûyöìÜTÉ !˜îÅy‰þ˜# ²Ì‰þyöìîû ~öì¢!Šéöìœ˜ öëy†#Ð “þy¤öì„þ
xye«›’ „þöìîû vþzkþî îöìœ˜– ò£yçëûy ¦þîûy öîœ%öì˜îû ›öì“þy

öëy†# ~öì¢öìŠé˜Ð ë'˜£z !“þ!˜ ~öì¢öìŠé˜ !Ÿîy!‹
›£yîûyöì‹îû Šé!îöì“þ ‹%öì“þy þ™öìîû ›yœÄ”y˜ „þöìîûöìŠé˜Ð ›öì˜
£!FŠéœ– “þy¤öì„þ ç£z ‰þ¯œ !”öìëû£z öþ™Ýþyöì˜y vþz!‰þ“þÐó

îûyöì˜îû ò‰þvþü ›yîûyóîû ›hsþîÄ !˜öìëû ë'˜ îûy‹Ä îûy‹˜#!“þ
vþz_yœ– “þ'˜ vþzkþöìîîû þ™%îûöì˜y ö¢£z !¦þ!vþç ¢y›öì˜ xy¢yîû
‡Ýþ˜y!Ýþöì„þ ëöìíÜT “þyêþ™ëÅþ™)’Å îöìœ£z ›öì˜ „þîûöìŠé
îûy‹÷ì˜!“þ„þ ›£œÐ ¢Á±!“þ ö„þyBþ˜ xMþéöìœ ~„þ x˜%Ûþyöì˜
!†öìëû vþzkþîöì„þ xye«›’ „þöìîû˜ îûyöì˜Ð ö”öìŸîû „þ“þ“þ›
ßþºy•#˜“þy !”î¢– ~Ýþy îœöì“þ ˜y þ™yîûyÝþy œIyÐ ~ ¦þyöìî£z
xye«›’ „þîûyîû þ™îû£z vþzkþîöì„þ ò‰þvþü ›yîûy vþz!‰þ“þó îöìœ
›hsþîÄ „þöìîû˜ îûyöì˜Ð “þy¤îû ~£z ›hsþöìîÄîû ²Ì!“þîy” ‹y!˜öìëû
îûyhßþyëû ˜yöì›˜ !Ÿîöì¢˜y ¢›íÅ„þîûyÐ îûyöì’îû ö@ùÌ®y!îûîû ”y!î
ö‹yîûyöìœy £ëûÐ “þy¤îû !îîû&öìkþ ‰þyîû!Ýþ ~šþxy£zxyîû ”yöìëûîû
£ëûÐ

›Dœîyîû îûyöì˜îû ö@ùÌ®y!îû !˜öìëû Ýþy˜Ýþy˜ ˜yÝþöì„þîû þ™îû
öŸ¡ìöì›Ÿ “þy¤öì„þ ö@ùÌ®yîû „þöìîû þ™%!œŸÐ ²Ìyëû 8 ‡^ùÝþy £y‹öì“þ
íy„þyîû þ™îû ‹y!›öì˜ ›%!_« ö”ëû xy”yœ“þÐ î%•îyîû îûyöì˜
¢y‚îy!”„þ ÷îàþöì„þ îöìœ˜– ò!„þŠ%é ›y˜%¡ì xy›yîû ¦þyœ
ßþº¦þyöìîîû ¢%öìëy† !˜öìFŠéÐ ”öìœîû ö˜“þyîûy öë ¦þyöìî xy›yîû
þ™yöìŸ îûöìëûöìŠé– “þyîû ‹˜Ä xy!› „,þ“þKþéÐó “þöìî vþzkþîöì„þ
î%•îyîûç ö'y¤‰þy !”öì“þ Šéyvþüöìœ˜ ˜y îûyöì˜Ð “þy¤îû ”y!î–
›%'Ä›sþf# ¢Á™öì„Åþ ¦%þœ !„þŠ%é îöìœ˜!˜ !“þ!˜Ð ~îû þ™îû£z
vþzkþöìîîû ö¢£z þ™%îûöì˜y !¦þ!vþç ²Ì¢D öÝþöì˜ xyöì˜˜ îûyöì˜Ð

þ™%îûöì˜y !¦þ!vþç !‡öìîû öšþîû vþz_yœ ›£yîûyÜTÉ
xyšþ†y˜ ˜y†!îû„þöì”îû ‹˜Ä
¦þyîûöì“þ îy•Ä“þy›)œ„þ £zéôé!¦þ¢y 

˜ëûy!”!ÍÔ– 25 x†ÞÝþn £zéôé!¦þ¢y Šéyvþüy
¦þyîûöì“þ ‘%þ„þöì“þ þ™yîûöìî˜ ˜y xyšþ†y˜
˜y†!îûöì„þîûyÐ î%•îyîû ö„þw#ëû ßþºîûyÜTÉ
›sþföì„þîû “þîûöìšþ ~ „þíy ‹y˜yöì˜y
£öìëûöìŠéÐ ¢îû„þy!îû !îî,!“þöì“þ îœy
£öìëûöìŠé– xyšþ†y!˜hßþyöì˜ !˜îûyþ™_y
þ™!îû!ßþi!“þ !îöìî‰þ˜y „þöìîû£z ~£z
!¢kþyhsþ ö˜çëûy £öìëûöìŠéÐ

£zéôé!¦þ¢y îy•Ä“þy›)œ„þ „þîûyîû
þ™yŸyþ™y!Ÿ xyšþ†y˜ ˜y†!îû„þöì”îû
xyöì† öíöì„þ ö”çëûy ¢›hßþ !¦þ¢y
îy!“þœ „þîûyîû „þíyç Ý%þ£zöìÝþ
‹y!˜öìëûöìŠé ßþºîûyÜTÉ ›sþf„þÐ xyšþ†y˜
˜y†!îûöì„þîûy ëyöì“þ ‹îû&!îû !¦þ!_öì“þ
£zéôé!¦þ¢yîû xyöìî”˜ ‹y˜yöì“þ þ™yöìîû˜
ö¢£z vþzöìjöìŸÄ ò£zéôé~›yöì‹Å!ª
~:éôé!›¢ S!›¢öìœ!˜ëûy¢V !¦þ¢yó
îÄîßþiy ‰þyœ% £öìëûöìŠé †“þ ¢®yöì£Ð
xyþ™ê„þyœ#˜ £zéôé!¦þ¢y ‰þyœ%îû ‹˜Ä
!îöìŸ¡ì xyšþ†y!˜hßþy˜ ö¢œç ÷“þ!îû
„þîûy £öìëûöìŠéÐ

î“Åþ›y˜ þ™!îû!ßþi!“þöì“þ
xyšþ†y!˜hßþyöì˜îû îý ~œy„þyöì“þ£z
£zrÝþyîûöì˜Ýþ ¢‚öìëy† !î!FŠé§¬ £öìëû

þ™öìvþüöìŠéÐ ~£z þ™!îû!ßþi!“þöì“þ xyšþ†y˜
˜y†!îû„þöì”îû ~„þy‚Ÿ „þ# ¦þyöìî–
£zéôé!¦þ¢yîû xyöìî”˜ ‹y˜yöìî˜– “þy
!˜öìëû ¢‚Ÿëû ÷“þ!îû £öìëûöìŠéÐ ö„þöìwîû
~„þ!Ýþ ¢)e ‹y˜yöìFŠé– xyšþ†y!˜hßþyöì˜
“þy!œîy˜ Ÿy¢˜ „þyöìëû› £çëûyîû þ™öìîû
ö¢ ö”öìŸîû îý ˜y†!îû„þ xy“þöìBþ
¦þyîûöì“þ àþy¤£z öþ™öì“þ ‰þy£zöìŠé˜Ð
x˜Ä!”öì„þ– xyšþ†y˜ ˜y†!îû„þöì”îû
ö”Ÿ Šéyvþüyîû !î¡ìöìëû £z!“þ›öì•Ä£z ˜y˜y
!î!•!˜öì¡ì• ‹y!îû „þöìîûöìŠé “þy!œîy˜Ð
~£z þ™!îû!ßþi!“þöì“þ “þy!œîyöì˜îû ¢öìD
¢‚‡yöì“þîû ¢½þyî˜y ~vþüyöì“þ£z ~›˜
þ™”öìÇþþ™Ð

PAGE�7_EKDIN�26-08-2021_P-7-AMAR�BANGLA-120917.qxd��8/25/2021��10:15�PM��Page�1


